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SELECTION LIST NO.1 

The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted for admission in Open Merit Category to the 

First Semester of B.Tech Programmes in Civil Engineering and Computer Science & Engineering for the 

session 2023-24 on the basis of their applications for admission and are informed to report for admission to 

the University Institute of Engineering & Technology, Kathua Campus, University of Jammu, Janglote, 

Kathua (J&K) within three working days(10.00 am to 4.00 pm) from the date of this notification  along 

with their relevant certificates/documents in original (Please refer to the detailed admission notification 

already available on the website), failing which they will forfeit their claim on the seat.  

The candidates have to deposit an admission fee of Rs 41,700- (for 1st & 2nd Semester) at the time of 

admission by the following modes of payment:-  

a) Through demand draft amounting to Rs. 41,700/- (for 1st & 2nd Semester) in favour of Coordinator 

UIET, University of Jammu Payable at Kathua.  

b) Through Point of Sale (POS) machine available at the time of admission. 

List of Candidates provisionally shortlisted for the Admission to B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering 

(under OM category) 

S.No. Name of Candidate Parentage 
JEE 

Score 
Category 

1 Satinder Singh Sh. Mohan Singh Choudary 95.69 OM 

2 NeeleshwarChangotra Sh. Sanjay Changotra 90.44 OM 

3 Abishek Sh. Rajinder Paul 89.84 OM 

4 Harshit Sh. Kamal Kishore 84.30 OM 

5 Armaan Choudary Sh. Kamal Singh 82.28 OM 

6 Aniket Mahajan Sh. Dinesh Gupta 79.71 OM 

7 Vireshwar Singh Sh. Lekh Raj 77.04 OM 

8 Akshit Bhran Sh. Arunjeet Singh 75.27 OM 

9 Amol Choudhary Ravi Kumar Choudhary 74.68 OM 

10 Vikrant Singh Sh. Rajinder Singh 74.02 OM 

11 Rohit Kumar Sh. Ravinder Kumar 72.92 OM 

12 Tarun Chauhan Sh. Kamal Singh 72.52 OM 

13 Prashita Kalsotra Sh Vivek Kalsotra 71.84 OM 

14 Suhani Saini Sh. Heera Nand Saini 65.39 OM 

15 K R MahirVerma Sh. Kuldeep Raj 65.31 OM 

16 Madhur Mahajan Sh. Manmohan Gupta 64.39 OM 

17 Jayant Bhagat Sh. ManoharLal 62.73 OM 

18 Radhey Kalra Sh. Ravi Kalra 62.33 OM 

19 Mitahi Jyee Sh. Harish Jyee 62.07 OM 

20 Ritik Gupta Sh. Ajay Kumar 60.73 OM 
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21 Janvi Sharma Sh. Roshan Lal 60.63 OM 

22 Satyendra Sharma  Sh. Ritesh Sharma 59.84 OM 

23 Anushka Pandit Sh. Amit Kant Pandit 58.92 OM 

24 Abhay Sharma Sh. Devinder Kumar 55.47       OM 

25 Saksham Sharma Sh. Ajay Kumar 55.47 OM 

26 Saksham Sharma Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma 54.27 OM 

27 Sankarshan Sharma  Sh. Mahesh Kumar 53.17 OM 

28 Sumit Khajuria Sh. Shashi Paul 53.03 OM 

29 Vishali Devi  Sh. Jagdish Singh 52.51 OM 

30 Aman Sharma Sh. Rampaul  42.72 OM 

31 Prince  Sh. Parveen Kumar 41.81 OM 

32 Varun Lakhotra Sh. GirdariLal 40.87 OM 

33 Partham Kumar  Sh. Shiv Ram 37.65 OM 

34 Ankur Sharma Sh. ChamanLal 37.11 OM 

Waiting 

01 Suhani Salaria Sh. Sanjay Kumar 36.67 OM 

02 Mahi Jyee Sh. Harish Jyee 36.56 OM 

03 Ujwal Singh Jasrotia Sh. Rajiv Singh Jasrotia 36.09 OM 

04 Akshit Sharma Sh. Manoj Kumar 34.82 OM 

05 Vidshanshu Sharma Sh. NandKishor Sharma 33.73 OM 

06 Sarathi Dubey Sh. Rama kant 33.23 OM 

07 Prachi Salgotra Sh. Rajinder Kumar 32.50 OM 

08 Harneet Kour Sh. Raghbir Singh 32.28 OM 

09 Ayush Gupta Sh. Naresh Gupta 32.28 OM 

10 Vikas Soan Sh. Dev Raj 31.74 OM 

11 Rishav Sharma Sh. Shakti Kumar 26.84 OM 

12 Anmol Sh. Som Raj 24.64 OM 

13 Lalit Saini Sh. Suresh Kumar 21.78 OM 

14 Astitav Mehta Sh. Satish Kumar Mehta 21.15 OM 

15 Aniket Kundal Sh. Darshan Kumar 17.84 OM 

16 Janil Jasrotia Sh. Anil Singh 17.06 OM 

17 Kunal Verma Sh. Parshotam Lal 16.17 OM 

18 Izhar-ul-Mukhtar Sh. Mukhtar Ahmed 16.01 OM 

19 Abishek Mehra Sh. Romesh Lal 15.67 OM 

20 Aryan Malgotra Sh. Hans Raj 15.42 OM 

21 Keshav Rana Sh. Mohan Lal 15.21 OM 

22 Vivek Hans Sh. Vijay Kumar 13.26 OM 

23 Nishant Sharma Sh. Surat Lal Sharma 11.84 OM 

24 Manik Gupta Sh. Ravinder Kumar 10.07 OM 

25 Namit Kumar Sh. Balbinder Kumar 8.26 OM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

List of Candidates provisionally shortlisted for the Admission to B.Tech. Civil Engineering (under OM 

category) 

S.No. Name of Candidate Parentage JEE Score 
Category 

1 Neerav Sanhotra Sh. Kuldeep Kumar 76.17 OM 

2 Abheek Bhushan Sh. Indu Bushan 69.28 OM 

3 Tanishk Bhagat Sh. Gharu Ram 45.25 OM 

4 Naman Kumar Sh. Subash Kumar 43.12 OM 

5 Hirdesh K. Damathia Sh. Rakesh Kumar 40.25 OM 

6 Sarvagya Suman Sh. Kanti Bhushan 12.41 OM 

7 Suhani Salaria Sh. Sanjay Kumar 36.67 OM 

8 
Ujwal Singh Jasrotia Sh. Rajiv Singh 

Jasrotia 

36.09 OM 

9 
Akshit Sharma Sh. Manoj Kumar 34.82 OM 

10 
Vidshanshu Sharma Sh. NandKishor 

Sharma 
33.73 OM 

11 Sarathi Dubey Sh. Rama kant 33.23 OM 

12 
Prachi Salgotra Sh. Rajinder Kumar 32.50 OM 

13 Harneet Kour Sh. Raghbir Singh 32.28 OM 

14 
Ayush Gupta Sh. Naresh Gupta 32.28 OM 

15 Rishav Sharma Sh. Shakti Kumar 26.84 OM 

16 
Anmol Sh. Som Raj 24.64 OM 

17 Lalit Saini Sh. Suresh Kumar 21.78 OM 

18 
Astitav Mehta Sh. Satish Kumar 

Mehta 

21.15 OM 

19 
Aniket Kundal Sh. Darshan Kumar 17.84 OM 

20 Janil Jasrotia Sh. Anil Singh 17.06 OM 

21 
Kunal Verma Sh. Parshotam Lal 16.17 OM 

22 Izhar-ul-Mukhtar Sh. Mukhtar Ahmed 16.01 OM 

23 Abishek Mehra Sh. Romesh Lal 15.67 OM 

24 
Aryan Malgotra Sh. Hans Raj 15.42 OM 

25 Keshav Rana Sh. Mohan Lal 15.21 OM 

26 
Vivek Hans Sh. Vijay Kumar 13.26 OM 



27 Nishant Sharma Sh. Surat Lal Sharma 11.84 OM 

28 Manik Gupta Sh. Ravinder Kumar 10.07 OM 

29 
Namit Kumar Sh. Balbinder Kumar 8.26 OM 

 

 

 

 

 

               Sd/- 

Rector/Coordinator, UIET 

Kathua Campus 

University of Jammu 
 


